

**Spl El 348/2019**

**Order no. 02**

**Dated-27.11.2019**

The case record is put up today on the prayer for the Ld. Advocate of the accused.

Accused Sunil Baran Saren surrendered before court by filing a petition along with fresh vokatnama. He is taken into custody and remanded to j/c till 29.02.2020.

A copy of final assessment bill amounting to Rs.59,943/- and receipt of payment are also filed. A bail petition is filed.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused as well as Ld. PP in-charge.

Considered.

Ld. Advocate for the accused prays for bail contending that the accused has already deposited pilferage amount.

Ld. PP raised objection.

Perused the FIR, seizure list, final assessment bill and receipt of payment of the pilferage amount.

Considering the facts and circumstances and also considering that accused has already deposited the pilferage amount of Rs.59,943/-, I am inclined to enlarge this accused on bail.

Accused Sunil Baran Saren may find of bail of Rs. 6000/- with two sureties of Rs. 3000/- each subject to the satisfaction of Ld. CJM, Bankura, id to j/c till 29.02.2020, if on bail, todate (29.02.2020) for appearance and report in the final form.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Court of Ld. CJM, Bankura for information and compliance.

**Dictated & corrected**

**Sd/-**

**Judge Spl. (EL),Bankura.**

**Sd/-**

**Judge Special ( EL), Bankura**