

Present :- Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, Judge Special (Under Electricity Act), Bankura, (In-charge).

JO Code No. 00837

Spl El 348/2019

CNR No. WBBK01-002665-2019

Order no. 13

Dated 29.11.2022

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused Sunil Baran Soren on CB is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge files hazira.

Regular P.O. has transferred as per Hon'ble Court Notification No. 6616-A dated. 27.09.2022 .

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 15.05.2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed positively.

Sd/- T. Bhattacharyya  
Judge Special ( EL), Bankura  
(In-charge)