

Present :- Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, Judge Special (Under Electricity Act), Bankura (In-charge)
J.O. Code No. WB00837
Spl El 348/2019
CNR No. WBBK01-002665-2019

Order No. 15 dated 12.10.2023

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

The sole accused person namely, Sunil Baran Saren on CB is present by filing hazira before this court along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in-charge is also present.

The case is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the case record and relevant documents.

On perusal, it appears prima facie that accused person has committed offence u/s 135(1)(c) of the Electricity Act.

Accordingly, charge is framed against the accused person under the aforesaid section.

The contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused, to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed for trial.

Formal charge was framed in separate sheet and kept with the record.

Fix 21.03.2024 and 22.03.2024 for evidence .

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take step.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-
Judge Spl. (EL), Bankura.
(in-charge)

Sd/-
Judge Special (EL), Bankura
(in-charge)