

Present: Sri Deb Kumar Goswami, Judge Special (Under Electricity Act), Bankura

Spl El 348/2019  
CNR No. WBBK01-002665-2019

Order No. 18 dated 12.07.2024

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Accused on CB is present along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present along with one witness namely, Dipankar Soren and he is examined, cross-examined and discharged as P.W-1.

No more witness is present.

On the prayer of prosecution the cause is adjourned.

To-date i.e. 15.07.2024 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-  
Judge Spl. (EL), Bankura.  
WB00815

Sd/-  
Judge Special ( EL), Bankura  
WB00815